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  The School District of Philadelphia 
OFFICE OF MULTILINGUAL CURRICULUM AND PROGRAMS 

440 N. BROAD STREET 
SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 251 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130 
 

LUCY FERIA Phone: (215) 400-4240 
Deputy Chief Fax: (215) 400-4241  
 

Dear Parents of _____________________________________: 

The School District of Philadelphia provides English language learning support for students in Grades 1-
12 whose first language is not English.  We offer a continuum of types of support to English learners.  In 
schools with many English learners, one or more English as a Second Language (ESOL) teachers provide 
daily instruction in a full ESOL program.  In ESOL class students receive instruction in speaking, 
understanding, reading, and writing English, and they are also oriented to the new school and the 
expectations in their various content classes.  In schools with limited numbers of English learners, an 
itinerant teacher may provide ESOL class one or more days per week.  In schools with very small 
numbers of English learners, tutors are assigned to work with the English learners one or more times per 
week for a few hours each visit; the tutors usually work with the English learners in their regular 
classroom, providing support as directed by the classroom teacher. 

This year at your child’s neighborhood school, _______________________, there will be only limited 
ESOL service because there were very few English learners.  We would like to offer your child the 
opportunity to study next year in the following school (school name and address): 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

This school has a full ESOL program and one or more full-time ESOL teachers.  In this program, your 
child will have daily ESOL class for up to 120 minutes and, in addition, the ESOL teacher will be able to 
work closely every day with your child’s classroom teacher to assist in planning and assessing your child.  
If you live 1.5 miles or more from the new school, the School District of Philadelphia will most likely be 
able to provide bus transportation to the new school. 

You are not required to move your child to this new school; it is an option we want to offer you.  It is 
important to note, however, that a full ESOL program would allow your child to progress much more 
quickly in English and, finally, to be successful in school. 

If you are interested in having your child transferred to a new school with a full ESOL Program, please 
complete only the highlighted yellow parts on the enclosed transfer application and mail it to Mr. Kenneth 
Ramos at the above address.  If you have any questions, please call the number above. We can arrange to 
have an interpreter available.  

Best Regards, 

Lucy Feria 
Deputy Chief 
Office of Multilingual Curriculum and Programs 
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្រកសួ ងអប់ រំ ៃនទ្ររួ�ង ទ�ីឡា�ងលហ                                                                                             
ក់ រិ ាាលីយែរ រម�វរធទ ៃរួរម�វរធទកររ្ ភាស្មររ                                                                                                         

440 N. BROAD STREET                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 251                                                                                                                                                                                        
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130 

 
LUCY FERIA ទូរស័ព�៖ (២១៥) ៤០០-៤២៤០ 

នាយិរ ទូរសរ៖ (២១៥) ៤០០-៤២៤១ 
   
ជូនចំេពះមាយម រាស់ _____________________________________៖ 

្រសសងា់រ ំំ នទទ្ររ�ងទ�ីឡា�ងលហ ផ�ា់ជំនសាឡា់ិរសយរក្សង់េអស ស្ះា់សយសកន្សយសុីឡាេរែនលេ រ់ទទ១ ឡា់ ទទ១២ ណីឡា្

សទទមសា មយនីមនជ្សង់េអសគ េាខ�្ំផ�ា់ជំនសាជាន�ាន� ា់ ជេ្ចន្ាេបទ ឡា់សយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអសគ េនសល

ីឡាះន សយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអស េ្ចន ្រ ESOL ះេ រ់ ឬេ្ចនជេន ផ�ា់ិរាបង ្់ាេ្្ន្ានំំបច រេ្រម�ត យធទ ESOL េពញ

េះហគ េនរេ្លេ រ់ ESOL សយសកន្សយសុនឹទទសាិរាបង ្់ាេ្្នពទ ិរនយិា ិរីសងាា់ ិររន នយិរសរេសរ ្សង់េអស 

េ�ាពសរេរ៏នឹទទសាិរីណនំ ស្ះា់បអ ស់េសសលប�ទ នយិរច់់នេនរេ្លេ រ់ីឡាេរែនម្ខត យទ្េផុ្ រាស់ពសរេគ េនសលីឡា

មយនសូតះនសយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអស ្រចា័្រចផ�ា់លេ រ់ ESOL មសាំបច ឬេាសពទមសាំបច រេ្មសាស �់ �ហគ េនសលីឡាះន

សយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអសចំនសន យ្ច េន្់ងេរជសាាេ្្នាីន�ម ឲ្ាេ្្នសយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអស ម� ឬេ្ចនជ

េន រេ្មសាស �់ �ហ ស្ះា់រារេពាពទរាទេះហ  ម�គ មមធម�ម ងេរជសាាេ្្នាីន�ម ជសាសយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអស េនរេ្លេ រ់

េរែនធម�មរាស់ពសរេ ផ�ា់ជំនសាេសមមិរីណនំរាស់្រាេ្្ន្ានំលេ រ់គ 

ឆេ ំេន េនសល្ានំ្ំាន់រាស់រូនេលរងេរ _______________________ នឹះនជំ នសាស្ះា់រម�ត យធទ ESOL ី្ាន�យចាន�សចាហ្េណា  

េដាសរះនសយសុីឡា្្រតិរេរែន្សង់េអស ី្មសាចំនសន្ូចគ េាខ�្ំច់ផ�ា់ឱិសឡា់រូនេលរងេរេនឆេ ំេ្ិាេន ឲ្េសសយរក 

េនសល (េឈ�  នយរស័ាដដ ន សល)៖ 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

សលេនះនរម�ត យធទ ESOL េពញេះហ នយះន្រ ESOL ីឡាាេ្្នេពញេះហះេ រ់ ឬេ្ចនជេនគ េនរេ្រម�ត យធទេន រូនរាស់េលរងេរ

នឹះន លេ រ់ ESOL ្ានំំបច រ�ូ្ឡា់េស ១២០នទទ េ�ាជាីន�មេទែ្ ្រ ESOL នឹរចស�ិរ ហិឡយ្ឡា់េរែរា់ំបច ជមសា្រ្ានំ

លេ រ់រាស់រូនេលរងេរ េឡម្ទជសា េរែាចំេ្ះ នយវា្ំមអ រូនេលរងេរគ េាសយនជេលរងេររស់េនចះច ា មសាះហាអរនអ ឬឆច ាជេន 

ពទសលប�ទេន ្រសសងា់រ ំំ នទទ្ររ�ងទ�ីឡា�ងលហ រចផ�ា់ិនជំនយ េឡម្ទេសេរែនេនសលប�ទេនគ  

េមយន្្មរតឲ្េលរងេរា�ូររូនេសេរែនេនសលប�ទេនេទគ េនជិរេ្ជេរ សីឡាេាខ�្ំច់ផ�ា់ជូនេលរងេរគ េទជឡូេចេរ៏េដា វជិរ

សំខន់ីឡាេលរងេរ្្រតរ្់សះា ា់ល រម�ត យធទ ESOL េពញេះហ រចេធងឲ្រូនេលរងេរះនិររ ទរចេ្មនីផេរ្សង់េអសិន់ី្ឆា់រ�័ស 

េ�ាេនទទាំផ្្ រចទទសាេជជ័ារេ្ិរសយរកគ 

េាសយនជេលរងេរច់ឲ្រូនបអ ស់ា�ូរេសសលប�ទ ីឡាះនរម�ត យធទ ESOL េពញេះហ សូមាំេពញី្រីនអីឡាេប្់ពណណ េាលេនរេ្ាយខយ្

ដរ់ពរ្សំ្ឡូរសលីឡា់ន ា្ ា់មរជមសាេន េ�ាេផ�េស Mr. Kenny Ramos មមរស័ាដដ នខេាេនគ េាសយនជេលរងេរះនសំណស រ

ងងទ សូមទូរស័ព�េសេាខខេាេនគ េាខ�្ំរចររងេរារី្ា្សឲ្នយិាជមសាេលរងេរគ  

េដាេសចរ�ទេេរពរា់រន 

Lucy Feria 
នាយិរ  

ិរ យិ ា័ាីផេរ រម�ត យធទ នយរម�ត យធទសយរក ្សច្មរ 
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